- oL S
/%R-409-2016

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: June 1, 2016 gnglrr\a(l;t ;—2322%22%11 %
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project PSOC Dispatch Furniture  ~0r 1ot 7 1€9°
Page 1 of 2 Location: 115 Cisco Road, Lexington KY RRRssssssesis :%a
To (Contractor): Watson Furniture Group Contract No. 323-2016 R R
26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW Q2 SRR
Poulsbo, WA 98370 Original Contract Amt. $289,837.20 RIS
Cumulative Amount of e atate o
Previous Change Orders $0.00 O R
Percent Change - Previous S s et
Change Orders SrRRERsasy 00
Total Contract Amount Prior s
to this Change Order $289,837.20 BRI
Change Order No. 1 2 s S
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; : ::E g ::E 3
Current Change Order : )‘E
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . ) . RILK
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1]|Furniture Options for Cali Taker Positions $12,547.60 E
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase :%: %
Net Amount of this Change Order $12,547.60 %
New Contract Amount Including this Change
QOrder $302,384.80
Percent Change - This Change Order
Percent Change - All Change Orders 0.00%
The time provided for the cgmpletion in the contract and all provisions of the contract wili apply hereto.
Recommended by/% , (Proj. Engr.) Date_ _=——
Accepted by » /. ”lm"p ; (Contractor) Date G-5-221 :
Approved by /’e (Director) Date 6[ 2‘4 269/6
Approved by ) / (Commissioner) Date G/6 l[L : 2
Approved by @r CAO) Date 23 fﬁg Lot :




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: PSOC Dispatch Furniture

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 323-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Watson Furniture included value added options (e.g., LED lighting, environmental controls,
power distribution, etc.) at no additiona! charge for 12 Dispatcher and Supervisor furniture positions in its bid.
However, the options were not included on 12 Call Taker funiture positions. This change order adds options to the
Call Taker positions in order to make functionality of those positions as similar as possible to the Dispatcher
positions.

ls proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

! 2/3 Jw. -l

U MaMr Date




