~ . |Approved by
Approved by

»

= 45-20)

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Date:

June 14, 2016 R-465-2016

Original: R-323-2016 __|

Project: - 125-2016
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Dispatch Console Furniture Contract# 12
Location:
Page 1 of 2 PSOC - 115 Cisco Rd.
To (Contractor): Contract No: Change Order No:
Watson Furniture 323-2016 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

|:;a;n A[?g_l Description of changes Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Decrease in contract price | Increase in contract price
1| ADD |[TXXTECHUSB - in-console USB extension (Type A) 130 130 17.20 - 2,236.00
2l ADD |TXXTECHPS215 - in-console PS/2 extension 110 110 12.00 - 1,320.00
3| ADD |TXXTECHDATA15 84 84 16.40 - 1,377.60

N |en | |p |0 | &P |&h | &P |
1
N |en |&p |&B |0 |8 [P P |&B |&H |

Total decrease

Total increase

4,933.60

Net increase/(decrease) in contract price

4,933.60

Current Contract Amount: $302,384.80

New Contract Amount: $307,318.40

Accepted by
Approved by

Recommended by

N/& /

(Project Manager)
(Contractor)

(Director)
(Commissioner)

(Kayobor CAO)

Date ———m

Date Q“ 21-(6

Date é Z[{-L[ z&[b
Date_ (/[ (57//¢
Date 5 -~ Lé 2, 06




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Dispatch Furniture

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [coNTRACT NO. 323-2016

CHANGE ORDER: #2

Initial PO processed for base furniture configuration. The proposed change will permit
the contractor to pre-wire as much of the required cabling in the console furniture as
possible. This cabiling is required to complete the installation of the technology that
will be utilized in the new 911 center.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: None

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completion date: None

MM S d 2006
U Mayot Date




